PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7209328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PAUL A. KALER	11/20/2019	
JAMES T. BODNER	11/20/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17523454	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710228765US02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY HUNGSBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Hungsberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022		

Total Attachments: 1

source=90970166AssignExecutedAll#page1.tif

PATENT 507162483 REEL: 059180 FRAME: 0740

Hewlett Packard Enterprise
3404 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 79
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road				PAIENI AFF	LICATION
Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		REC	ORD 10:	90816032	,
	ASSIGNMENTO	F PATENT APP	LICATION		
I/We, the undersigned (ex- turtherance of my/our obligat principal place of business in transfer and hereby assign a the right of priority, in, to and	Houston, Texas, (hereinaft nd transfer to HPED, its si	nterprise Develops fer HPED), and to indicessors and ass	nent LP, a Tex ts subsidiaries a	as Limited Partnershi and affiliates, agree to	p having its assign and
BASEBOARD MANAGEME DEVICES	ENT CONTROLLER-BAS	SED SECURITY (PERATIONS I	FOR HOT PLUG CA	PABLE
Filing Date: November	er 21, 2019	Applicati	on No.:1	6/690,592	
and the invention(s) and imp divisionals, and renewals of countries thereto which may Patent.	and substitutes for said	application for sa	d Patent, and	any and all other Pa	atent of any
I/we additionally authorize by HPED, its successors, as Patent respectively may be used	granted, reissued or exten	representatives, to ided, as fully and	the full end of	the term or terms for	r which said
AND I/we hereby covered executed and will not execute time a request is made, and a perfect the title to said inventioninees or legal representated invention(s) or improven papers, to execute all disclaring full paths and declaration and legal representatives to improvement(s). In any and cooperation and assistance a	without undue delay, execu- lion(s) or improvement(s), so itives, and I/we agree to co nent(s), said application an ilmers and divisionals, coi ns, and generally to do ev- obtain and enforce, for its of all countries provided the	t herewith, and I/w ute and deliver all s said application an ommunicate to HP nd said Patent, to ntinuations, C-I-P erything possible or their own benefi	e further covening the papers as a said Patent, the ED, or to its non testify in any legs, relissue and to aid HPED, its proper patent.	ant and agree that I/v may be necessary or o HPED, its successor minee, all known fact gal proceedings, to si foreign applications, a successors, assigns protection for said inv	ve will, each desirable to ors, assigns, s respecting gn all lawful to make all s, nominees /entlion(s) or
AND I/we hereby author applications as aforesaid, to invention(s) or improvement accordance with the terms of	(s) which may be issued	ee of the entire rig	int, title and into	erest, any and all Pa	tent for said
I/we further authorize a application for Patent, now id-known to them.	nd direct the attorneys of entified by the Record ID a				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	ve hereunto set my/our hand	J(s) and seal(s):			
			1.0	20/2019	
Inventor's Signature	i	Symmetric de la company de la	Date (I /	20/2017	
Paul A. Kaler			·	,	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	M				
TE	>. [.11		
Inventor's Signature	У ЦЗ. с.	COMMOTADADE ECONOCIENTA ESPERANTA ES	$\frac{11/ze/2}{\text{Date.}}$	2019	
James T. Bodher					
First/Middle Name/Last Name	м	ON AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 059180 FRAME: 0741

Rev 06/15